

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) no. 149/2025**

**CrIM no. 319/2025**

Abid Mehraj Shah

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of JK through P/S Shopian

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI-JUDGE**



Notice in the main as well as in CrIM, which is waived by Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA. He seeks and is granted a week's time to file objections.

List on 04.04.2025, with liberty to make mention.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
25.03.2025

"Imtiyaz"