

Serial No. 74

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 149/2025

Abid Mehraj Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

V/S

UT through Police Station Shopian

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

04.04.2025

On mention, this matter is taken out of turn.

Last and final opportunity of weeks' time is granted to respondents to file response, failing which, interim application of the applicant shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on 11.04.2025 with liberty to make a mention.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

04.04.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"