

S. No.45

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

CRM(M) 149/2025 CrIM(319/2025)

ABID MEHRAJ SHAH

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION
SHOPIAN (HOME)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG. Vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
01.12.2025
"Hilal"