

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 149/2025
CrIM(319/2025)**

ABID MEHRAJ SHAH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Umayya Zehra, Advocate vice
Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
POLICE STATION SHOPIAN**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Noubahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

1. The matter in terms of previous order was directed to be listed for consideration because pleadings are complete. Ld. counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is not available and seeks adjournment. Adjourned.
2. List on 15.05.2026.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.04.2026

Akfil Dev